
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-2490 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Grant Agreement - Alameda
County Health Care Services Agency - Oakland
Universal Access in Schools Initiative

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:10/12/2011 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 10/12/2011

Enactment date: 10/12/2011 11-2189Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the First Amendment to the Standard Services Agreement by
and between the County of Alameda through its Health Care Services Agency, for the Oakland
Universal Excess In Schools Initiative, convened by the named parties and in conjunction with the
named sites, to develop the School Based Health Center at each of the sites, increase access to
conferences and school health care services for district pupils and to ensure integration of such
services with the school and other support services on site and in the surrounding community and for
planning, professional development, and evaluation of the Integrated Support Services including
restorative justice and of the school climate initiatives, accepting increase in funding of $172,000,
increasing the grant total amount from $223.460.00 to $395,460.00, and increasing the contract
period from  December 1, 2010 through December 31, 2011 to June 30, 2012, pursuant to the terms
and conditions thereof.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2490 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - GRANT AGREEMENT - ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE
SERVICES AGENCY - SCHOOL-BASED HEALTH CENTERS - FAMILY, SCHOOLS, COMMUNITY
PARTNERSHIPS DEPARTMENT, 2. 11-2490 - Amendment No. 1 - Grant Agreement - Alameda
County Health Care Services Agency - School-Based Health Centers - Family, Schools, Community
Partnerships Department.pdf

Contact: Joanna.Locke@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education10/12/2011 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

